
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05480312 

Name of Company 

ICS Real Estates (UK) Limited 

{iWe 

David Robert Thurgood, Menzies Business Recovery LLP, Lynton House, 7-12 Tavistock 

Square, London, WC1H SLT 

Simon James Underwood, Menzies Business Recovery LLP, Lynton House, 7-12 Tavistock 

Square, London, WC1H SLT 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 02 May 2014 

fi 

Signed Ay ta Date 06 May 2014 

Menzies Business Recovery 
Lynton House For Official Use 

7-12 Tavistock Square Insolvency Rertier 
London 

WC1H OLT I > 
ce 

@ 
2 z *A37LONZA" 

Ref [045/DRT/DRT/SL/LAF/KS < 10/08/2014 #153 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

ICS Real Estates (UK) Limited 

on the 2 May 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4.19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name KR AT KinasyA 

Signed [ie Fr 

Dated 2 } 5] y 
Joo] 



ICS Real Estates (UK) Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 May 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Furniture & Equipment 1,303 00 Uncertain 

Investments in subsidiary compames 2,345,891 00 Uncertain 
Cash at Bank 2,811 00 2,811 00 
Amounts owed by group undertaking 167,275 00 NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,811 00 

Signature [Mey pate 2) ¢)iy 
0 

U if



ICS Real Estates (UK) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 2 May 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabiltties 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,811 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,811 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

2,811 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,811 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,811 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,811 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
LPA Recewers of Sovereign House 77,831 53 

HMRC - VAT 5,717 00 
Sovereign Real Estates Ltd 514,813 00 
Knighton Investments Ltd 4,017,080 00 
Heritage Real Estates Ltd 209,432 00 

4,818,873 53 
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,816,062 53) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,816,062 53) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 300.00 
300 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,816,362 53) 

Signature | f- Date Bd 2/5) )Uy 



- Shareholders 
